## 503340587 06/08/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3387207

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			lame		Execution Date	
AMERICAN PERMANENT WARE COI			PANY		06/04/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	STAND	STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION				
Street Address:	11 KEE	WAYD	IN DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 300				
City:	SALEM	1				
State/Country:	NEW H	IAMPS	HIRE			
Postal Code:	03079					
	Patent Number: 7202					
Patent Number:		720244	47			
Patent Number:		720244	47			
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(469)4	22-0091			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	(469)43 5 the e-				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> using a fax number,	DATA be sent to if provideo	(469)4; 5 the e- 1; if tha	22-0091 mail address first; if that is			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(469)4; <b>5 the e-</b> <b>1; if tha</b> 972-55 ipdock	22-0091 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 50-2997 eting@wriplaw.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided	(469)4; 5 the e- d; if tha 972-55 ipdock WARR	22-0091 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 50-2997 eting@wriplaw.com EN RHOADES LLP	sent via L		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(469)4; 5 <i>the e-</i> <i>1; if tha</i> 972-55 ipdock WARR 1212 C	22-0091 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 50-2997 eting@wriplaw.com EN RHOADES LLP CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 2	sent via L		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	(469)43 5 <i>the e-</i> 972-55 ipdocke WARR 1212 C IRVINC	22-0091 mail address first; if that is it is unsuccessful, it will be 50-2997 eting@wriplaw.com EN RHOADES LLP CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 2 G, TEXAS 75038	sent via L		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided :	(469)4; 5 <i>the e-</i> 972-55 ipdock WARR 1212 C IRVINC	22-0091 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be i0-2997 eting@wriplaw.com EN RHOADES LLP CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 2 G, TEXAS 75038	sent via L		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA be sent to if provided :	(469)4; <b>5</b> the e- <b>1</b> ; if tha 972-55 ipdock WARR 1212 C IRVINC	22-0091 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be i0-2997 eting@wriplaw.com EN RHOADES LLP CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 2 G, TEXAS 75038 1004.0007 R. SCOTT RHOADES	sent via L		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided :	(469)4: <b>5</b> the e- <b>1</b> ; if tha 972-55 ipdocke WARR 1212 C IRVINC - IRVINC	22-0091 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be i0-2997 eting@wriplaw.com EN RHOADES LLP CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 2 G, TEXAS 75038 1004.0007 R. SCOTT RHOADES R. Scott Rhoades/	sent via L		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to if provided :	(469)4: <b>5</b> the e- <b>1</b> ; if tha 972-55 ipdocke WARR 1212 C IRVINC - IRVINC	22-0091 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be i0-2997 eting@wriplaw.com EN RHOADES LLP CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 2 G, TEXAS 75038 1004.0007 R. SCOTT RHOADES	sent via L		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided : NUMBER: R:	(469)4: <b>5</b> the e- <b>1</b> ; if tha 972-55 ipdocke WARR 1212 C IRVINC - IRVINC	22-0091 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be i0-2997 eting@wriplaw.com EN RHOADES LLP CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 2 G, TEXAS 75038 1004.0007 R. SCOTT RHOADES R. Scott Rhoades/	sent via L		

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, American Permanent Ware Compay ("APW"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has been using, and is the owner of all rights in and to the following design patents and the goodwill of the business associated with said patents:

<u>Country</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date of Patent</u>
USA	7,202,447	Conveyor Type Oven	04/02/2004

WHEREAS, APW is transferring certain business assets involving American Permanent Ware Company business located at 1307 N. Watters Road, #180, Allen, Texas to which the above patents relate to Standex International Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (the "Company"); and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of business assets, APW desires to transfer to the Company, the above-mentioned patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, APW does hereby assign unto the Company all of APW's entire right, title and interest in and to all of the inventions and technology embodied in the United States Patents listed herein and in and to all any and applications for patents in other countries in the world involving said patents listed herein, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

**AND FURTHER**, APW does hereby assign unto the Company all of APW's entire right, title and interest in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues, revivals, refilings, continuations, renewals and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said patent applications and in and to the right of Standex to sue, either at law or equity and to recover for any past or future infringement of the patent listed herein and invention relating thereto.

AND FURTHER, APW hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to the Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that APW has the full right to do so, and agrees that APW will communicate to the Company or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said inventions and of the right to apply for Letters Patents therefrom in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world all at the sole expense of the Company.

> PATENT REEL: 035804 FRAME: 0067

1

**AND FURTHER**, APW authorizes any officer of the Company to execute on behalf of APW all documents necessary for the filing of any such applications including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said inventions and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patents therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything reasonable and necessary on behalf of APW to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Company for said inventions in all counties in the world.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, APW has executed this instrument effective the 4th day of June, 2015.

## AMERICAN PERMANENT WARE COMPANY

By:

y: Deborah A. Rosen

Its: Vice President